

GAHC030004532025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/85/2025

Smt. Lalthianglimi Zote
W/o Sh. Laltanpuia
R/o TN-191, Tlangnuam,
Aizawl, Mizoram

VERSUS

The Union of India and 3 Ors.
R/b the Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Education, Department of Higher
Education, 127-C, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 2:The National Institute of
Technology (NIT)
Mizoram
R/b its Director
Chaltlang
Aizawl
Mizoram

3:The Registrar
(NIT)
Mizoram
Chaltlang
Aizawl
Mizoram

4:The Board of Governors (BOG)
NIT
Mizoram
R/b its Chairman

Chaltlang
Aizawl
Mizora

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr C Lalramzauva Sr. Adv.

Advocate for the Respondent : Ms Zairemsangpuii, CGC for R 1

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG
ORDER

01.09.2025

Mrs. Emily L. Chhangte, learned counsel for the petitioner is present along with Ms. Babie Laldinzuali appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1 and Mr. C. Zoramchhana, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4.

The learned counsels for the respondents have prayed for further time to file their counter affidavit.

Accordingly, list the matter **after 3 (three) weeks.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant